
Midway (12-4) -vs- Thomas More (9-13)
3/22/2022 at Thomas More Field

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: K. Vest (1-1)
Loss: H. Bishop (1-4)
Save: M. Ludwig (2)
HBP: E. Kent
PB: A. Marquez
 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 2:05   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Midway 5 2 0 0 0 3 2 12 13 1
Thomas More 0 2 0 4 1 0 1 8 14 4

Midway 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Flynn cf 4 2 1 0 1 0 2
M. Andres c 5 3 2 0 0 0 0
K. Thompson 3b 5 3 4 2 0 0 0
K. McCall dp 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
M. Talcott rf 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
T. Dukate 2b 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
A. Yates p 1 0 1 3 1 0 0
    K. Vest p 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    M. Ludwig p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. Lingafelt 1b 4 0 2 2 0 0 2
    T. Wimberly pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
K. Rhodes ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
C. Jones lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 12 13 9 3 1 7

2B: K. Thompson (2); M. Talcott (1)
SH: M. Talcott (1)
SB: C. Flynn (1); M. Andres (1)
HBP: K. McCall (1); M. Talcott (1)
E: C. Jones (1)

Thomas More 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
H. McAdoo ss 5 0 2 0 0 0 2
C. Dawson 3b 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
E. Kent p/dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    D. Kemper ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
E. Harrison 1b 4 1 1 1 0 0 3
B. Hobeika cf 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
M. Vaughn rf 4 4 4 0 0 0 0
H. Bishop dp/p 3 1 3 2 1 0 0
A. Marquez c 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
    S. Caruso pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Fisher lf/ph 4 1 1 2 0 0 1
    K. Beal lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. Taylor 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 14 7 2 1 8

2B: H. McAdoo (1); C. Dawson (1); H. Bishop (2); M. Fisher (1)
HR: E. Harrison (1)
E: H. McAdoo (1); A. Marquez (1); M. Fisher (2)

Midway IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Yates 3.1 7 6 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 17 18 7 3 65
K. Vest (W, 1-1) 3.0 7 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 16 17 4 4 50
M. Ludwig (S, 2) 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 8
Totals 14 8 8 2 1 1 0 0 0 35 37 12 8 123

Thomas More IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
E. Kent 1.2 6 7 5 2 1 0 0 2 0 11 16 3 1 54
H. Bishop (L, 1-4) 5.1 7 5 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 23 24 8 7 58
Totals 13 12 8 3 1 1 0 2 0 34 40 11 8 112



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Midway - Top of 1st MID THO
C. Flynn singled. 0 0
C. Flynn stole second. 0 0
M. Andres singled, bunt; C. Flynn advanced to third. 0 0
M. Andres stole second. 0 0
K. Thompson singled, advanced to second, RBI; M. Andres advanced to third, scored on an error by lf; C.
Flynn scored. 2 0
K. McCall hit by pitch. 2 0
M. Talcott grounded out to 2b, SAC, bunt; K. McCall advanced to second; K. Thompson advanced to third. 2 0
T. Dukate walked. 2 0
A. Yates walked, RBI; T. Dukate advanced to second; K. McCall advanced to third; K. Thompson scored. 3 0
L. Lingafelt singled, 2 RBI; A. Yates advanced to second; T. Dukate scored; K. McCall scored. 5 0
K. Rhodes flied out to ss. 5 0
C. Flynn lined out to 1b. 5 0

Thomas More - Bottom of 1st MID THO
H. McAdoo popped up to ss. 5 0
C. Dawson popped up to 2b. 5 0
E. Kent popped up to 2b. 5 0

Midway - Top of 2nd MID THO
M. Andres popped up to ss. 5 0
K. Thompson doubled. 5 0
K. McCall struck out looking. 5 0
M. Talcott hit by pitch. 5 0
T. Dukate reached first on an error by ss; M. Talcott advanced to second; K. Thompson advanced to third. 5 0
A. Yates singled, 2 RBI; T. Dukate advanced to third; M. Talcott scored, unearned; K. Thompson scored,
unearned. 7 0
E. Kent to dp. 7 0
H. Bishop to p. 7 0
L. Lingafelt lined out to 3b. 7 0

Thomas More - Bottom of 2nd MID THO
E. Harrison homered, RBI. 7 1
B. Hobeika flied out to lf. 7 1
M. Vaughn singled. 7 1
H. Bishop doubled, RBI; M. Vaughn scored. 7 2
A. Marquez grounded out to ss. 7 2
M. Fisher out at first 1b to 2b, bunt. 7 2

Midway - Top of 3rd MID THO
K. Rhodes grounded out to 1b unassisted. 7 2
C. Flynn grounded out to 2b. 7 2
M. Andres grounded out to 3b. 7 2

Thomas More - Bottom of 3rd MID THO
H. McAdoo doubled. 7 2
C. Dawson flied out to ss. 7 2
E. Kent popped up to 1b. 7 2
E. Harrison grounded out to 1b unassisted. 7 2

Midway - Top of 4th MID THO



K. Thompson popped up to 1b. 7 2
K. McCall flied out to rf. 7 2
M. Talcott popped up to ss. 7 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Thomas More - Bottom of 4th MID THO
B. Hobeika walked. 7 2
M. Vaughn singled; B. Hobeika advanced to second. 7 2
H. Bishop singled, advanced to second; M. Vaughn advanced to third; B. Hobeika advanced to third, scored
on an error by lf. 7 3
A. Marquez popped up to 1b. 7 3
M. Fisher doubled, 2 RBI; H. Bishop scored; M. Vaughn scored. 7 5
K. Vest to p for A. Yates. 7 5
H. McAdoo flied out to cf. 7 5
C. Dawson doubled, RBI; M. Fisher scored. 7 6
E. Kent grounded out to p. 7 6

Midway - Top of 5th MID THO
T. Dukate grounded out to ss. 7 6
K. Vest singled. 7 6
L. Lingafelt lined out to cf. 7 6
K. Rhodes flied out to lf. 7 6

Thomas More - Bottom of 5th MID THO
E. Harrison grounded out to p. 7 6
B. Hobeika flied out to rf. 7 6
M. Vaughn singled. 7 6
H. Bishop doubled, RBI; M. Vaughn scored. 7 7
H. Bishop advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 7
A. Marquez grounded out to ss. 7 7

Midway - Top of 6th MID THO
C. Flynn walked. 7 7
M. Andres singled, bunt; C. Flynn advanced to second. 7 7
K. Thompson singled, advanced to second; M. Andres advanced to third; C. Flynn advanced to third, scored
on an error by lf. 8 7
K. McCall singled, RBI, out at second rf to 1b to ss; K. Thompson advanced to third; M. Andres scored. 9 7
M. Talcott doubled, RBI; K. Thompson scored. 10 7
T. Dukate grounded out to ss; M. Talcott advanced to third. 10 7
K. Vest grounded out to 1b unassisted. 10 7

Thomas More - Bottom of 6th MID THO
M. Fisher flied out to cf. 10 7
H. McAdoo singled. 10 7
C. Dawson singled; H. McAdoo advanced to second. 10 7
D. Kemper pinch hit for E. Kent. 10 7
D. Kemper struck out looking. 10 7
E. Harrison grounded out to ss. 10 7

Midway - Top of 7th MID THO
K. Beal to lf for M. Fisher. 10 7
L. Lingafelt singled. 10 7
T. Wimberly pinch ran for L. Lingafelt. 10 7
T. Wimberly advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 7
K. Rhodes flied out to ss. 10 7
T. Wimberly advanced to third on a passed ball. 10 7



C. Flynn flied out to lf. 10 7
M. Andres reached first on an error by c; T. Wimberly scored, unearned. 11 7
K. Thompson doubled, RBI; M. Andres scored, unearned. 12 7
K. McCall grounded out to ss. 12 7

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Thomas More - Bottom of 7th MID THO
L. Lingafelt to 1b for T. Wimberly. 12 7
B. Hobeika flied out to 2b. 12 7
M. Vaughn singled. 12 7
H. Bishop walked; M. Vaughn advanced to second. 12 7
A. Marquez singled, RBI; H. Bishop advanced to third; M. Vaughn scored. 12 8
S. Caruso pinch ran for A. Marquez. 12 8
M. Ludwig to p for K. Vest. 12 8
M. Fisher pinch hit for K. Beal. 12 8
M. Fisher popped up to c. 12 8
H. McAdoo grounded out to 3b. 12 8


